10.21
cross-section PRE1
0 - 200 mbar / 16 bar
10 ms, 800 mW, 2100 l/min
vacuum
tank
    0 - 10 V
-1…+  1 bar

    M12x1.5, 5-pin for PRE2 KM12-C5-5 65,00
 Accessories, enclosed
Order example:
PRE1-IA1
 Proportional press. regl. PRE PRE
0 … 200 mbar / 16 bar
10 ms, 800 mW, 2 400 l/min
E
Product group
Technical details: see previous page
Technical features
•  Highly dynamic 10 ms, critical frequency 43 Hz •  Linearity < 0.5% or 1% FS
•  Low power consumption 400 mW / 800 mW nominal power •  Hysteresis < 0.2% or 0.5% FS
•  No self-heating due to low power consumption •  Response sensitivity < 0.1% or 0.5% FS
•  Battery operation due to low power consumption •  Repeatability < 0.2% or 0.5% FS
•  For portable devices up to 3 bar pressure range •  Failsafe exhaust at power breakdown
•  No over-oscillation adjustable closed loop amplification •  Protection class IP 30 or IP 65
•  No resonance oscillation adjustable closed loop amplification •  Two-wire system for signal 4 … 20 mA
supply voltage 24 V DC, constant bleed,
with straight coupling socket and 5 m cable
connection diagram
connection diagram
PRE1-U
PRE1..R
PRE1-I
PRE2
bluebrown
blackblack
blue
connection diagramPRE2
G1/4 outlet
M4
22
32
64
47
65
11
B
32
22
G3/8 inlet
G1/4 exhaust
G3/8 inlet13
32
4,5
G1∕8 outlet
15
25 15
B
 G1∕8 inlet
PRE1
7
A
C
G1∕8 upper outlet
G1∕8 lower outlet
 supply
pressure
*1 at open outlet
*2 by PRE1 no tapped exhaust on the manifold
option:
panel mounting
4 4
PIEZO PROPORTIONAL PRESSURE REGULATOR, VERY FAST, 400 MW PRE
Proport.
pressure
10
C
A 4
1
32